PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/908006

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT TILLI	2005-04-21	
BENJAMIN COON	2005-04-20	
MICHAEL WHITENS	2005-04-18	
ZHIBING DENG	2005-04-20	
CHUNHUI LI	2005-04-21	
SE KYOON SHIN	2005-04-20	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	THE AMERICAN ROAD		DEARBORN	MICHIGAN	48121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 3133227162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 JEROME R. DROUILLARD

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-04-22

Total Attachments: 4 source=FMCassign1of4.tif source=FMCassign2of4.tif source=FMCassign3of4.tif source=FMCassign4of4.tif <mark>==</mark>СН \$40.00 061510 ′

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81118510 entitled;

AUTOMOTIVE INTERIOR TRIM PANEL WITH INTEGRAL ACOUSTIC CHAMBER

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Robert M. Tilli, Benjamin John Coon, Michael Whitens, Zhibing Deng, Chunhui Li, and Se Kyoon Shin

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

invention, as described in the specifical Letters Patent of the United States there and filing date herein:	for the United States of America and for a for the United States of America and for a for executed by me on the date listed by refore (and I hereby authorize my attorned ate), and I hereby exters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPAINTED	Ill foreign countries to the said elow, preparatory to obtaining bys to insert the serial number
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert TIII 11922 Miami Drive Warren, MI 48093	Total lith-	4/21/05
Benjamin Coon 1926 Rowland Avenue Royal Oak, MI 48067		
Michael Whitens 31050 Westgate Bivd. #73 Novl, MI, 48377		
Zhibing Deng 18038 Stonebrook Drive Northville, MI 48167		
Chunhui Li 173 Glenshire Drive Troy, MI 48085		
Se Kyoon Shin 16240 Oak Forest Court Northville, M! 48167		

AA01\145726.1 ID\JRDR

#81118510/Befin

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81118510 entitled;

AUTOMOTIVE INTERIOR TRIM PANEL WITH INTEGRAL ACOUSTIC CHAMBER

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Robert M. Tilli, Benjamin John Coon, Michael Whitens, Zhibing Deng, Chunhui Li, and Se Kyoon Shin

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said

Letters Patent of the United States thand filing date herein: Serial No. , Filing	cation executed by me on the date listed be nerefore (and I hereby authorize my attorney Date), and I hereby d Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPAN	s to insert the serial number request the Commissioner of
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert Tilli 11922 Miami Drive Warren, MI 48093		
Benjamin Coon 1926 Rowland Avenue Royal Oak, MI 48067	Englen	4/20/05
Michael Whitens 31050 Westgate Blvd. #73 Novi, MI, 48377		
Zhibing Deng 18038 Stonebrook Drive Northville, MI 48167		
Chunhul Li 173 Glenshire Drive Troy, MI 48085		
Se Kyoon Shin 16240 Oak Forest Court Northville, MI 48167		

#81118510/Befin

AA01\145726.1 ID\JRDR

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81118510 entitled:

AUTOMOTIVE INTERIOR TRIM PANEL WITH INTEGRAL ACOUSTIC CHAMBER

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Robert M. Tilli, Benjamin John Coon, Michael Whitens, Zhibing Deng, Chunhul Ll, and Se Kyoon

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

COMPANY the full and exclusive rigit invention, as described in the specific Letters Patent of the United States the and filling date herein:	intractual obligation, I do sell, assign and ht for the United States of America and for ication executed by me on the date listed I herefore (and I hereby authorize my attorn Date), and I hereby determined by the Date), and I hereby determined to FORD MOTOR COMPA	transfer unto FORD MOTOR all foreign countries to the said below, preparatory to obtaining eys to insert the serial number
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert Tilli 11922 Miami Drive Warren, MI 48093 Benjamin Coon 1926 Rowland Avenue Royal Oak, MI 48067 Michael Whitens 31050 Westgate Bivd. #73 Novi, MI, 48377 Zhibing Deng 18038 Stonebrook Drive	Michael Mathe	4-18-05
Northville, MI 48167		
Chunhui LI 173 Glenshire Drive Troy, MI 48085		
Se Kyoon Shin 16240 Oak Forest Court Northville, MI 48167		

AA01\145726.1 ID\JRDR

#81118510/Bejin

** TOTAL PAGE.06 **

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81118510 entitled:

AUTOMOTIVE INTERIOR TRIM PANEL WITH INTEGRAL ACOUSTIC CHAMBER

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as Inventor/s;

Robert M. Tilli, Benjamin John Coon, Michael Whitens, Zhibing Deng, Chunhui Ll, and Se Kyoon

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursi MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contra COMPANY the full and exclusive right from the invention, as described in the specificat Letters Patent of the United States them and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Lexecuted by:	or the United States of America and for a ion executed by me on the date listed b efore (and I hereby authorize my attorne	transfer unto FORD MOTOR all foreign countries to the said elow, preparatory to obtaining eys to insert the serial number
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert Tilli 11922 Miami Drive Warren, MI 48093 Benjamin Coon 1926 Rowland Avenue Royal Oak, MI 48067 Michael Whitens 31050 Westgate Blvd. #73 Novi, MI, 48377		
Zhibing Deng 1803B Stonebrook Drive Northville, MI 48167	4	4/20/05
Chunhui Li 173 Glenshire Drive Troy, MI 48085	(Ollu Li	4/21/05
Se Kyoon Shin 16240 Oak Forest Court Northville, MI 48167	De Kyvon Shir	4/20/2005

#81118510/Bejin

AA01\145726.1 ID\JRDR

PATENT REEL: 015943 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 04/25/2005